Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1019344	133				
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼	▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached orig	inal documents or copy	y thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as Name: represented by the Secretary of				
	Stanley Kronenberg \ (100	Name: represent	ed by the Sec	America as cretary of		
				τ	the Army.		
	•	1	Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🏝 No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment 🖳 Merge	er .					
	<u> </u>		Street Address:				
	Security Agreement 🖳 Chang	ge of Name					
	Other						
			City: Washington	State:DC	_Zip:_20310		
	Execution Date: 02/10/2000		Additional name(s) & addr	ann(an) attached ?	. Van IXI∗ Na		
		<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & additional name(s)	ess(es) allached?	Yes Kar No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	•					
	If this document is being filed together wit	th a new applica	ation, the execution date	of the application	is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/503,858				2002		
		ا ional numbers attac	ched? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom corre		*****	rations and patents	r involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name U.S. Army Communication	s-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40	0.00		
^	Name: U.S. Army Communication Electronics Command		☐ Enclosed				
	Internal Address:AMSEL-LG-L		Enclosed				
		:	Authorized to be	charged to deposit	t account		
01/04/200E	TDIAZ100000023_19220109503858	Z -					
01 FC:581	40.00 CH)	Deposit account num	har:			
				ber.			
	Street Address:		19-2201				
	Fort	07702	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paving by de	eposit account)		
	City: Monmouth State: NJ Zip:	07703	(macro arphotocopy, or marping a person of the control of the con				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	Statement and signature.		4				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	he foregoing in	ormation is true and cor	rect a n tl any attac	hed copy		
	is a true copy of the original document.		77		1 1		
	George B. Tereschuk	100	115 / cen	elle 111	1/0/		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	. Q	at é		
	Total number of page	es including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ments: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the proponent agency is OTJAG

DODECAHEDRON NEUTRON SPECTROMETER

Enventoris):	STANLEY F	KRONENBERG	and GEORGE J	• BRUCKER	
*Application	n Serial No.:	09/503,858	Attorney	Docket No.:	CECOM 5393
*Dass Oeth	Executed: 10	February	2000 •Films i	Dete: 14	February 2000
*(Deta net i	known at azoau	tion may be add	ed for better identific	petion.)	
y); wirtue of the	Ye), the undersite oircumstances	gned inventor(s), under which the	in consideration of a	the rights of the rtion was made,	Government of the United States acquired hereby:
sight, title ar invention an	nd interest throu d application for	ighout the United patent and all Li	i States, its Territori	es, Possessions, thereon, and any	ented by the Secretary of the Army, the ent and Puerto Rico, in end to the above-entity y continuation, continuation-in-part or divisi
sountries in cause on ap particular for invention in Government	which the Gover plication to be reign country or such foreign co in any patent w	roment, within a filed; provided to fails to make su buntry shall removich may issue	ight months of the fi hat if the Governme ich a determination, ain in me (us), aubje on the invention in s	iling of the Unite Int determines in Within the said e Let to a nonexcli Let foreign cour	and interest in the invention in those foreign of States application for patent, determines of to cause an application to be filed in a sight months, all right, title and interest in susive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to stry, including the power to issue sublicense of the Government.
hecessary to recording of	the prosecution title to patent a	on of patent app applications and (lications on the invocatents issuing there	ention, the pros ion.	odge and to execute any further docume ecution and settlement of interferences a
Signature of	Immator	Stank.			Knowentery
•					
	. ((First name)	(M	ddle Initial)	(Last Name)
	U.S. Arm	(First name) ny Communic	ations-Elect Monmouth Cou	ddle Initial) ronics Com	•
Duty Addres	U.S. Arm Fort Mon (Locality)	(First name) ny Communic	ations-Elect Monmouth Cou	ronics Com nty, New County)	(Last Name) mand, RDEC, AMSEL-RD-IW-EC w Jersey 07703-5010
Duty Addres	U.S. Arms: Fort Mon (Locality)	(First name) ny Communic mouth, Typed	ations-Elect Monmouth Cou	ronics Com nty, New County)	(Last Name) mand, RDEC, AMSEL-RD-IW-EC w Jersey 07703-5010 (State)
Duty Addres	U.S. Arms: Fort Mon (Locality)	(First name) ny Communic mouth, Typed	ations-Elect Monmouth Cou	ronics Com nty, New County)	(Last Name) mand, RDEC, AMSEL-RD-IW-EC w Jersey 07703-5010 (State)
Duty Addres Date: 10 T State of County of On	U.S. Arm Fort Mon (Locality) C.C. 2000 NEW JERS: MONMOUTH the above determinent duly	(First name) ny Communic mouth, Typed	ations-Elect Monmouth Council (Manne of Inventor: AS. CRONENBERG throwing the section of the	ronics Com nty, Ner County) STANLEY	mand, RDEC, AMSEL-RD-IW-EC W Jersey 07703-5010 (State) KRONENBERG the individual described in and who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed the same as his/her own in the land who executed
Duty Addres Date: 10 F State of County of On the foregoing	U.S. Arm Fort Mon (Locality) C. 2000 NEW JERS: MONMOUTH the above date instrument duly)	(First name) ny Communic mouth, Typed	ations-Elect Monmouth Cour (Name of Inventor: EXERCISE And Section wise (Signal Course)	ronics Com nty, Ner County) STANLEY wento me to be liged to me that	mand, RDEC, AMSEL-RD-IW-EC W Jersey 07703-5010 (State) KRONENBERG the individual described in and who executed the same as his/her own in the public)

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0411